
Branton wsw# 1
4 soil 4
10 clay/rock 14 Start 9-4-15

124 shale 138 Finish 9-14-15
29 lime 167
50 shale 217
8 lime 225
11 shale 236

100 lime 336 set 20’  8 ⅝
174 shale 510 Drilled 7 ⅞ hole to 1180’
19 lime 529
56 shale 585 9-11-15
25 lime 610 cemented 5 ½ to surface with 180sxs 
17 shale 627 Drilled 4 ¾ hole from 1180 to T.D.
12 lime 639
20 shale 659
5 lime 664
9 shale 673
7 lime 680

43 shale 723
10 Bkn sand 733 good show

370 shale 1103
29 lime 1132
15 lime break 1147
50 lime 1197
54 lime break 1251
49 lime 1300 T.D.
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